Total Principal/Weighted Average 3.95% 5.1 years $ 374,776 $ 766,011 $ 225,000 $ 210,000 $ 209,900 $ 163,000 $ 485,000 $ 1,126,883 $ 3,560,570
Weighted average effective interest rate

of maturing debt 3.45% 4.75% 2.91% 2.96% 5.00% 3.62% 4.86% 3.41%

Unamortized debt issuance costs and
debt premium, net  (9,391)

Total Debt $ 3,551,179

(1)  Effective interest rate incorporates the stated rate plus the impact of interest rate cash flow hedges and discount and premium amortization, if applicable.

(2)  For the $650 million revolving line of credit, the effective interest rate is calculated based on one month LIBOR plus an applicable margin of 1.30% and excludes fees which range from 0.15% to 0.20% for unused
borrowings.

14

Supplemental Schedule 4 (continued)

Debt and Equity Capitalization BBB+ Rated
12/31/2022 (with Stable Outlook)

(unaudited) by Kroll Bond Rating Agency

Debt Summary (dollars in thousands) - Pro Forma for credit facility recast, 2023 maturing debt retirements, and Term Loan - Tranche E interest swap effective February 1,
2023

Effective
Interest
Rate(1) Basis of Rate Maturity Date 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 Thereafter Total

Credit Facility:

Revolving line of credit 5.71% Variable(2) January 2027 $ — $ — $ — $ — $ 566,000 $ — $ — $ — $ 566,000

Term loan - Tranche B 3.19% Swapped To Fixed(3) July 2024  —  275,000  —  —  —  —  —  —  275,000

Term loan - Tranche C 3.16% Swapped To Fixed(3) January 2025  —  —  325,000  —  —  —  —  —  325,000

Term loan - Tranche D 2.92% Swapped To Fixed(3) July 2026  —  —  —  275,000  —  —  —  —  275,000

Term loan - Tranche E 4.89% Swapped To Fixed(3) March 2027  —  —  —  —  130,000  —  —  —  130,000

Term loan facility - 2028 4.62% Swapped To Fixed December 2028  —  —  —  —  —  75,000  —  —  75,000

Term loan facility - April 2029 4.27% Swapped To Fixed April 2029  —  —  —  —  —  —  100,000  —  100,000

Term loan facility - June 2029 5.37% Swapped to Fixed June 2029  —  —  —  —  —  —  285,000  —  285,000

2026 Senior Unsecured Notes 2.16% Fixed May 2026  —  —  —  35,000  —  —  —  —  35,000

2029 Senior Unsecured Notes 3.98% Fixed August 2029  —  —  —  —  —  —  100,000  —  100,000

August 2030 Senior Unsecured Notes 2.99% Fixed August 2030  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  150,000  150,000

November 2030 Senior Unsecured Notes 2.72% Fixed November 2030  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  75,000  75,000

May 2031 Senior Unsecured Notes 3.00% Fixed May 2031  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  90,000  90,000

August 2031 Senior Unsecured Notes 4.08% Fixed August 2031  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  50,000  50,000

November 2031 Senior Unsecured Notes 2.81% Fixed November 2031  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  175,000  175,000

August 2032 Senior Unsecured Notes 3.09% Fixed August 2032  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  100,000  100,000

November 2032 Senior Unsecured Notes 5.06% Fixed November 2032  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  200,000  200,000

May 2033 Senior Unsecured Notes 3.10% Fixed May 2033  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  55,000  55,000

November 2033 Senior Unsecured Notes 2.96% Fixed November 2033  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  125,000  125,000

2036 Senior Unsecured Notes 3.06% Fixed November 2036  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  75,000  75,000

Fixed rate mortgages payable 3.82% Fixed
April 2023 -

October 2031  74,776  20,011  —  —  84,900  88,000  —  31,883  299,570

Total Principal/Weighted Average 3.99% 5.7 years $ 74,776 $ 295,011 $ 325,000 $ 310,000 $ 780,900 $ 163,000 $ 485,000 $ 1,126,883 $ 3,560,570
Weighted average effective interest rate

of maturing debt 4.43% 3.26% 3.16% 2.84% 5.40% 3.62% 4.86% 3.41%

(1)  Effective interest rate incorporates the stated rate plus the impact of interest rate cash flow hedges and discount and premium amortization, if applicable.

(2)  For the $950 million revolving line of credit, the effective interest rate is calculated based on Daily Simple SOFR plus an applicable margin of 1.30% and a SOFR Index Adjustment, and excludes fees which range from
0.15% to 0.20% for unused borrowings.

(3)  $25.0 million of Tranche B, $25.0 million of Tranche C, and $5.0 million of Tranche E are subject to variable interest rates as of the date of the recast, which is reflected in the effective interest rate. Additionally, $75.0